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t[RAIDING OF BUSINESS HOUSES BY
INCOME-TAX AUTHORITIES

*302 /NzWRX‘I*;A?IR PASS:\ " SHRIJAGAT

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Income-tax authorities have unearthed black money from the house of a Bombay businessman, situated near Rajasthan, between the last week of November and the first week of December,
1965;

(b) ifthe answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the details thereof; and

(c) ifthe answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the details of the business houses which were raided by the Income-lax authorities during the month of November, 1965 and the first week of December, 19657?]
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| ]_ English translation,

[ 2 MAR. 1966 ]

to Questions 1924

t(THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY ofF FINANCE (SHrRI B. R.
BHAGAT)'". (a) Yes Sir.

fb) 85-61 Kgs. of gold, about 12 Kgs. of pearl and gold jewellery, cash of Rs. 15,784 and old silver coins of the value of about Rs.
7,000 were seized. Besides a number of documents and account books were also seized.

(c) Does not arise.]

CENTRAL CELL FOR STANDARDISATION OF
THERMAL POWER STATIONS

4303. SHRI G. M. MIR : Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that a Central Cell has been set up to standardise the design of Thermal Power Stations; and

(b) the number of Thermal Power Stations likely to be set up during the Fourth Five Year Plan period ?

THE MINISTER oF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI FAKHRUDDIN ALI AHMED): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) 24 Thermal Projects, sanctioned under the Third Plan will be fully commissioned during the Fourth Plan. In addition, 23 new Thermal Projects including extensions to the existing projects are likely to be set up under Fourth Plan.

SECULAR COOPERATIVE HOUSE BUILDING
SOCIETY LTD., NEW DELHI

*340. SHRI ARJUN ARORA. Will the Minister of WORKS, HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred question No. 96 in the Rajya Sabha on the 18th August, 1965, and state :

(a) whether the police investigations against the Secretary of the Secular Co operative House Building Society, New Delhi have since been completed;

(b) if so, what are the findings of the report and what action has been taken for the recovery of Rs. 81,000 from the Secre tary of the Society.

